Hosted OCS Service Definition
Overview
POSTcti‟s Hosted OCS service is a corporate Instant Messaging (IM), Presence, and Conferencing platform, based on Microsoft‟s
Office Communications Server.
 Features include:
 Corporate IM – A secure alternative to consumer IM services
 Presence – See everyone‟s status and availability across the organisation, regardless of location
 Voice Integration – User‟s can integrate their InTechnology Unity IP Voice handset with their OCS client, with features like

2. Provision of administrator accounts on the provisioning platform
3. Supply of software application required to use the service
Ordering Information & Charging Model
Part Codes
Part Code Description
H-OCS-X-001 Hosted OCS Setup (Customer)
H-OCS-C-001 Hosted OCS User (Commercial)
H-OCS-C-002 Hosted OCS Enterprise Upgrade Option 1 (Commercial)
H-OCS-C-003 Hosted OCS Enterprise Upgrade Option 2 (Commercial)
H-OCS-A-001 Hosted OCS User (Academic)
H-OCS-A-002 Hosted OCS Enterprise Upgrade Option 1 (Academic)
H-OCS-A-003 Hosted OCS Enterprise Upgrade Option 2 (Academic)
Notes on Part Codes
1. The standard setup charges is fixed and invoiced on signature of the Service Agreement. This is to cover the Initial
Provisioning (see section “Provisioning”).
2. By default a customer is classified as “Commercial” unless they can prove they are eligible to purchase Microsoft academic